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GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA
STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 28 oF 1983

The Loans and Guarantees (Authorisation) Act
(Laws, Volume XTI, Cap. G01)

The Loans and Guarantees (Authorisation) (Exemption)
Notice, 1983

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section fourteen of
the Loans and Guarantees (Authorisation) Act, the following
Notice is hereby issued:

1. This Notice may be cited as the Loans and Guarantees Title
(Authorisation) (Exemption) Notice, 1983.

2. The Loans set out in the Schedule hereto, which have Exemption
been guaranteed in terms of section fourteen of the Act, are
hereby exempted from the payment of two per centum of the
amount of the loan required under subsection (4) of the afore-
said section.

N. MUNDIA,
Lusaka Minister of Finance
1st March, 1983
[MF/L AND 1/GUAR.094/004]

Copies of this Statulory Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer,
P.0O. Box 30136, Lusaka. Price 10n each,



Spec fed body borrower

Southem Province Co-operative Marketing Union Limited
Southorn Province Co-operative Marketing Union Limited
National Agricultural and Marketing Board

Southern Province Co-operative Marketing Union Limited
Agricultural Frnance Company Limited .. &
National Agricultural and Marketing Board
Development Bank of Zambia Limited
Agricultural Finance Company Limited ..
Kabwe Urban District Couneil - -
Lyondo Transport Co-oporative Limited
Agricultural Finance Company Limited . .
Agricultural Finance Company Limited .. s
Development Bank of Zambia Limited
Agricultural Finance Company Limited ..
Development Bank of Zambia Limited
National Agricultural and Marketing Board
Agricultural Finance Company Limited ..
Agricultural Finance Company Limited ..

Livingstone District Council s ad X =
Development Bank of Zambia Limited
Agncultuml Finance Company Limited ..
Agricultura! Finance Company Limited ..
Southern Province Co-operative Marketing Union Limited
Northern Co-operative Union Limited

Lusaka Province Co-operative Union Limited
Western Province Co-oporative Union Limited
Copporbelt Co-operative Union Limited

SCHEDULE
(Paragraph 2)

Amount of loan

K

1,900,000
18,000,000
18,000.000
2,000,000
1,000,000
28,000,000
500,000
1,000,000
3.000,000
150,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
750,000
15,500,000
3,000.000

1,000,000

150,000
500,000
2,000.000
1.000.000
14,000,000
6,000,000
4,000,000
2,000,000
500,000

Guarantee lodged with

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Zambia State Insurance Uorporation Limited

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Citibank Zambia Limited

Zambia National Commercial Bank Limitod

Zambia Nationa! Provident Fund

Zambia National Commercial Bank Limited

Citibank Zambia Limited

Zambia Nationa! Commercial Bank Limited

Barclays Bank of Zambia Limited

Zambia National Commercial Bank Limited

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Bank of Credit and Commerce Zambia Limited

Grindlays Bank International (Zambia)
Limited

Zambia Stato Insurance Corporation Limited

Citibank Zambia Limitaed

Zgmbia National Commercial Bank Limited

Citibank Zambia Limited

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Standard Bank Zambia Limited

Daie of isaue
of guarantee

16th April, 1981
25th April. 1981
10th June, 1981

8th Octobher, 1981
24th November, 1981
21st December, 1981
4th January, 1982
6th January, 1982
25th February, 1982
25th February, 1982
2nd March, 1982
8th Blarch, 1982

8th March, 1982

8th March, 1982
30th March, 1982
31st March, 1982
16th April, 1982

Gth May, 1982

21st May. 1982
31st May, 1982
2nd June, 1982
14th June, 1982
17th June, 1982
17th June, 1982
17th June, 1982
17th June, 1982
17th June, 1982

spuaunasu] fompg

98

i

€861 ‘YoIBIN I I




